
A.I.T.M.A. MUAY THAY/ KRABI KRABONG GRADING REGISTRATION 
ENGLAND INSTRUCTORS 

 
Instructor: Grand Master Lek           Club / Gym Name: Thai Boxing Club España            Adress: C/ Las Fuentes ,Nº 6 , 24005  -León      
                                                          Asociación Española de Muay Thai y Cultura                                   Country: Spain-España 
                                                                                  (AEMTC) 
Title  
Mr/Ms 

Name(In Full) D.O.B. Membership 
Number 

Previus 
Khan Grade 

Present(New) 
Khan Grade 

Date of 
Grading 

Mongkhon/Prajeat or 
Certificate Required 

The Fee 
Paid 

MR Rafael Revuelta Gutierrez 24/04/1975 2329 2   Khan 3 Khan 18/06/11 838/54  

MR Cristian Prieto Hidalgo 30/06/1994 2301 2 Khan 3 Khan 18/06/11 839/54  

MR Andrés Sanchez González 03/07/1995 2300 3 Khan 4 Khan 18/06/11 840/54  

MR Oscar Pérez González 07/12/1993 2299 3 Khan 4 Khan 18/06/11 841/54  

MR Félix Pérez  Matellán 27/06/1973 2298 3 Khan 4 Khan 18/06/11 842/54  

MR Guillermo Abella Santos 17/02/1989 2306 3 Khan 4 Khan 18/06/11 843/54  

MR Jesús Gallego Tstón 08/11/1969 2297 3 Khan 4 Khan 18/06/11 844/54  

MR Iván Alvarez Sanchez 08/01/1994 2296 3 Khan 4 Khan 18/06/11 845/54  

MR Tomás Angel Gandara LLorente 09/07/1974 2141 4 Khan 5 Khan 18/06/11 846/54  

MR Mateo Reguero Riesgo 12/11/1993 2139 6 Khan 7 Khan 18/06/11 847/54  

MR Ramón Colinas Figuera 07/10/1986 1923 10/1 Khan 10/2  Khan 18/06/11 848/54  

MR Jose Antonio Rodriguez Espada 17/05/1980 1591 10/2 Khan 10/3  Khan 18/06/11 849/54  

MS Sheila Fernández Vazquez 27/10/1990 2317 2 Khan 3 Khan 18/06/11 850/54  

MS Ana Isabel Carusma Fernández 09/02/1976 2319 2 Khan 3  Khan 18/06/11 851/54  

MR Oscar Montes calleja 08/09/1981 2320 2  Khan 3 Khan 18/06/11 852/54  

MR Eduardo Barrero Carusma 15/11/1962 2321 2 Khan 3 Khan 18/06/11 853/54  

MR Pablo García Rodriguez 18/09/1993 2323 2 Khan 3  Khan 18/06/11 854/54  

 
 
 



A.I.T.M.A. MUAY THAY/ KRABI KRABONG GRADING REGISTRATION 
ENGLAND INSTRUCTORS 

 
Instructor: Grand Master Lek           Club / Gym Name: Thai Boxing Club España            Adress: C/ Las Fuentes ,Nº 6 , 24005  -León      
                                                          Asociación Española de Muay Thai y Cultura                                   Country: Spain-España 
                                                                                  (AEMTC) 
Title  
Mr/Ms 

Name(In Full) D.O.B. Membership 
Number 

Previus 
Khan Grade 

Present(New) 
Khan Grade 

Date of 
Grading 

Mongkhon/Prajeat or 
Certificate Required 

The Fee 
Paid 

MR Jonathan García Fontao 07/10/1993 2324 2  Khan 3   Khan 18/06/11 855/54  

MR Marcos Antonio sanguino 17/08/1976 1906 2  Khan 3   Khan 18/06/11 856/54  

MR Adrián Pozuelo Zapico 10/11/1994 2257 3  Khan 4   Khan 18/06/11 857/54  

MR Aitor Fueyo Cajigal 08/05/1984 1788 4  Khan 5   Khan 18/06/11 858/54  

MR Omar García Uribelarrea 21/10/1982 1860 4  Khan 5   Khan 18/06/11 859/54  

MR Miguel Alberto García Secades 29/07/1972 2155 4  Khan 5   Khan 18/06/11 860/54  

MR Fabio Presa Fernández 09/02/1995 2052 4  Khan 5   Khan 18/06/11 861/54  

MR Oscar Miguel Calleja Felguero 22/07/1984 2149 5  Khan 6   Khan 18/06/11 862/54  

MR Fernando Aranda De La Roza 26/12/1983 1953 7  Khan 8   Khan 18/06/11 863/54  

MR Eladio Alvarez García 17/11/1964 1859 8  Khan 9   Khan 18/06/11 864/54  

MR Adrián Díez Fernández 24/04/1980 1542 10/2 Khan 10/3 Khan 18/06/11 865/54  

MR Rubén García Fernández 07/06/1979 1785 10/2 Khan 10/3 Khan 18/06/11 866/54  

MR Iñigo Fonseca Gutierrez 14/05/1975 1832 10/2 Khan 10/3 Khan 18/06/11 867/54  

MS Maria Tagarro Cendón 06/12/1991 2227 0  Khan 1   Khan 18/06/11 868/54  

MR Gorka Martín Echebarría 16/06/1994 2310 0  Khan 1   Khan 18/06/11 869/54  

MR Luis Orlando Ave Dávila 14/06/1994 2311 0  Khan 1   Khan 18/06/11 870/54  

MR Szilard Kados 28/01/1982 2314 0  Khan 1   Khan 18/06/11 871/54  

 
 
 



A.I.T.M.A. MUAY THAY/ KRABI KRABONG GRADING REGISTRATION 
ENGLAND INSTRUCTORS 

 
Instructor: Grand Master Lek           Club / Gym Name: Thai Boxing Club España            Adress: C/ Las Fuentes ,Nº 6 , 24005  -León      
                                                          Asociación Española de Muay Thai y Cultura                                   Country: Spain-España 
                                                                                  (AEMTC) 
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MR Jon Alexander García Pérez 27/04/1988 2267 2  Khan 3   Khan 18/06/11 872/54  

MR Sendoa Sesmero Díaz 15/04/1981 1921 2  Khan 3   Khan 18/06/11 873/54  

MR Josu Zenarrutzabeitia Fernández 02/06/1986 1999 6  Khan 7   Khan 18/06/11 874/54  

MR Andoni Serrano Celaya 01/05/1985 2222 6  Khan 7   Khan 18/06/11 875/54  

MR José Gabriel Peinado Margalef 05/06/1965 2188 7  Khan 8   Khan 18/06/11 876/54  

MS  Elena Guerrero Aguilar 07/12/1986 2232 7  Khan 8   Khan 18/06/11 877/54  

MR Victor Manuel Martín Díaz 11/07/1985 2125 7  Khan 8   Khan 18/06/11 878/54  

MR Juan Sordo Portugués 02/08/1981 2239 6  Khan 7  Khan 18/06/11 879/54  

MR Cez Lennard Lorduña Lordios 24/06/1983 2330 3  Khan 4   Khan 18/06/11 880/54  

MR Francisco Daschagas  
Cavalcante 

22/09/1968 2190 11/1 Khan 11/2 Khan 18/06/11 881/54  

MS Elena Hernández López 20/05/1975 2290 4  Khan 5   Khan 18/06/11 882/54  

MR Cristian Prieto Hidalgo 30/06/1994 2301 3  Khan 4   Khan 24/09/11 883/54  

MR Iván Alvarez Sanchez 08/01/1994 2296 4  Khan 5   Khan 24/09/11 884/54  

MR Jesús Gallego Tostón 08/11/1969 2297 4  Khan 5   Khan 24/09/11 885/54  

MR Oscar Pérez González 07/12/1993 2299 4  Khan 5   Khan 24/09/11 886/54  

MR Félix Pérez Matellán 27/06/1973 2298 4  Khan 5   Khan 24/09/11 887/54  

MR Andrés Sánchez González 03/07/1995 2300 4  Khan 5   Khan 24/09/11 888/54  
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Instructor: Grand Master Lek           Club / Gym Name: Thai Boxing Club España            Adress: C/ Las Fuentes ,Nº 6 , 24005  -León      
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MS Ana Isabel Carusma Fernández 09/02/1976 2319 3  Khan 4   Khan 24/09/11 889/54  

MR Oscar Montes Calleja 08/09/1981 2320 3  Khan 4   Khan 24/09/11 890/54  

MR Adrián Pozueco Zapico 10/11/1994 2257 4  Khan 5   Khan 24/09/11 891/54  

MR Miguel Alberto García Secades 29/07/1972 2155 5  Khan 6   Khan 24/09/11 892/54  

MR Javier García Rodriguez 02/06/1985 1943 6  Khan 7   Khan 24/09/11 893/54  

MR Szilard Kados 28/01/1982 2314 1  Khan 2   Khan 24/09/11 894/54  

MS María Tagarro Cendón 06/12/1991 2227 1  Khan 2   Khan 24/09/11 895/54  

MR Jon Alexander García Pérez 27/04/1988 2267 3  Khan 4   Khan 24/09/11 896/54  

MR Cristian Prieto Hidalgo 30/06/1994 2301 4  Khan 5   Khan 17/12/11 897/54  

MR Andrés Sanchez González 03/07/1995 2300 5  Khan 6   Khan 17/12/11 898/54  

MR Iván Alvarez Sánchez 08/01/1994 2296 5  Khan 6   Khan 17/12/11 899/54  

MR Jesús Gallego Tostón 08/11/1969 2297 5  Khan 6   Khan 17/12/11 900/54  

MR Félix Pérez Matellán 27/06/1973 2298 5  Khan 6   Khan 17/12/11 901/54  

MR Oscar Pérez González 07/12/1993 2299 5  Khan 6   Khan 17/12/11 902/54  

MR Ramón Colinas Figuera 07/10/1986 1923 10/2 Khan 10/3 Khan 17/12/11 903/54  

MR Jose Antonio Rguez Espada 17/05/1980 1591 10/3 Khan 10/4 Khan 17/12/11 904/54  

MR Gorka Martín Echebarría 16/06/1994 2310    1  Khan 2   Khan 17/12/11 905/54  

 
 



 

A.I.T.M.A. MUAY THAY/ KRABI KRABONG GRADING REGISTRATION 
ENGLAND INSTRUCTORS 

 
Instructor: Grand Master Lek           Club / Gym Name: Thai Boxing Club España            Adress: C/ Las Fuentes ,Nº 6 , 24005  -León      
                                                          Asociación Española de Muay Thai y Cultura                                   Country: Spain-España 
                                                                                  (AEMTC) 
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MR Szilard Kados 28/01/1982 2314 2  Khan 3   Khan 17/12/11 906/54  

MR Jon Alexander García Pérez 27/04/1988 2267 4  Khan 5   Khan 17/12/11 907/54  

MR Andoni Serrano Celaya 01/05/1985 2222 7 Khan 8   Khan 17/12/11 908/54  

MR Miguel Angel Sánchez Pastor 08/05/1986 2374 2  Khan 3   Khan 17/12/11 909/54  

MR Bryan Reyes Reloza 28/11/1981 2331 3  Khan 4   Khan 17/12/11 910/54  

MR Cez Lennard Lorduña Lardios 24/06/1983 2330 4  Khan 5   Khan 17/12/11 911/54  

MR Cesar Alfonso Flores Eapinoso 29/08/1957 2233 7  Khan 8   Khan 17/12/11 912/54  

MR José Gabriel Peinado Margalef 05/06/1965 2188 8  Khan 9   Khan 17/12/11 913/54  

MR Francisco Daschagas 
Cavalcante de Oliveira 

22/09/1968 2190 11/2 Khan 11/3 Khan 17/12/11 914/54  

MR Miguel Rodriguez Morán 17/04/1986 2302 3  Khan 4   Khan 03/03/12 915/55  

MR Fernando Gutierrez Vinuela 02/02/1965 2349 2  Khan 3   Khan 03/03/12 916/55  

MR Francisco Fernández Rodriguez 21/07/1985 2350 0  Khan 1   Khan 03/03/12 917/55  

MR Iván Martínez García 16/08/1986 2351 2  Khan 3   Khan 03/03/12 918/55  

MR Xabrier Pérez Ferrero 23/05/1991 2358 2  Khan 3   Khan 03/03/12 919/55  

MR David Alvarez Sánchez 23/03/1982 2361 2  Khan 3   Khan 03/03/12 920/55  

MR Raul García García 14/05/1982 2362 2  Khan 3   Khan 03/03/12 921/55  

MR David Pérez Rodriguez 26/09/1980 2363 2  Khan 3   Khan 03/03/12 922/55  
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Instructor: Grand Master Lek           Club / Gym Name: Thai Boxing Club España            Adress: C/ Las Fuentes ,Nº 6 , 24005  -León      
                                                          Asociación Española de Muay Thai y Cultura                                   Country: Spain-España 
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MS Iratxe Crespo Mendo 30/10/1983 2366 0  Khan 1   Khan 3/3/12 923/55  

MR Jose Maria Blanca Martín 09/10/1978 1608 1  Khan 2   Khan 3/3/12 924/55  

MS María Tagarro Cendón 06/12/1991 2227 2 Khan 3   Khan 3/3/12 925/55  
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